

4th on A/c B.10 (Continued)

45

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/w - Construction of road from Dibrakhan to Dibrakhan (6th)					
Name and firm of Contractor - Mahadeo Construction.					
Estimated length = 1 km					
Agreement no - 99/SB/D/2019-20					
Agreement value - Rs 97,91,152.00					
Date of agreement - 08/01/2020					
Stipulated date of Completion - 07/01/2021					
Actual date of Completion - 27/11/2020					
<u>ABSTRACT OF C&S</u>					
(1/1) Setting out pillars - do					
Qty = 0.951 km (Page-36)					
@ Rs. 33472.22/km					Rs. 31832.00
(2/2) Providing clearing and grubbing road land (by manual means) - do					
Qty = 0.33285 Hectare (Page-36)					
@ Rs. 49496.70/ha					Rs. 16475.00
(3/2) E/w an excavation for foundation of structure - do - - - do					
Qty = 59.596 m ³					Page-36
@ Rs. 285.17/m ³					Rs. 16995.00
					Rs. 65302.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(4/22) Providing P.C.C (M-15) in walling					
Course in foundation - do					
Qty = 9.19 m ³			Page-37		
@ Rs. 5456.18/m ³				Rs 50142=00	
(5/23) Plain/reinforced cement					
Concrete (M-20) in substructure - do					
Qty = 71.42 m ³			Page-37		
@ Rs. 6453.99/m ³				Rs. 460944=00	
(6/24) Providing and laying R.C.C. pipe					
1103 (1000 mm dia) in single row - do					
Qty = 15 m			Page-37		
@ Rs 3449.39/m				Rs 51741=00	
(7/25) Painting on parapet wall					
(Black and white strips) - do - do					
Qty = 41.28 m ²			Page-37		
@ Rs. 95.63/m ²				Rs 3948=00	
(8/26) E/W in excavation for					
Structure - do - do					
Qty = 64.196 m ³			Page-37		
@ Rs. 285.17/m ³				Rs 18307=00	
(9/28) Providing P.C.C. (M-15)					
- do - do					
Qty = 7.468 m ³			(Page-37)		
@ Rs 5456.18/m ³				Rs 40747=00	
				Rs 69113=00	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(10/37) Supplying & filling mud					
Machine 11Y 5D has reinforcement					
do do		do			
Qty = 3.33 M.T			Page - 38		
Rs 62994.42/m			Rs 212837=00		
(11/31) Providing R.C.C. (M-25)					
do do		do			
Qty = 13.56 m ³			Page - 38		
Rs 7517.84/m ³			Rs 101942=00		
(12/27) Providing granular sand					
filling do do		do			
Qty = 42.668 m ³					
Vide T.M.B.			Page - 38		
Rs 1154.66/m ²			Rs 49267=00		
(13/30) Providing R.C.C. (M-15) in					
Substructure do do		do			
Qty = 9.75 m ²			Page - 38		
Rs 7357.48/m ³			Rs 71735=00		
(14/29) Providing R.C.C. (M-20)					
do do		do			
(In return wall)					
Qty = 51.965 m ³			Page - 38		
Rs 5456.18/m ³			Rs 280302=00		
(15/32) Filter media behind filter					
ring wall and return wall do					
Qty = 19.14 m ²			Page - 38		

Continuation

Rs 2426.86/m³ Rs 46450=00
Rs 1454214=00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16/33) Providing wood sleepers - do					
Qty = 36 no			Page - 39		
@ Rs 242.98/each				Rs 8747 = 00	
(17/34) Providing pressure relief					
pipe - do - do					
Qty = 0.6 no			Page - 39		
@ Rs 413.96/each				Rs 2484 = 00	
(18/36) Providing R.C.C. railing of					
(M-25) grade - do - do					
Qty = 5m			Page - 39		
@ Rs 6511.24/m				Rs 32556 = 00	
(19/14) Providing cable duct					
(300 mm dia) across the road					
- do - do					
Qty = 30m			Page - 39		
@ Rs 1591.51/m				Rs 47745 = 00	
(20/3) Construction of embankment					
with material obtained from					
borrow pits - lead up to 1000m					Rs 3
- do - do					Rs 1
Qty = 907.458 m ³			Page - 39		2 -
@ Rs 184.19/m ³				Rs 167145 = 00	2 -
(21/4) Cost of embankment with					Rs 5
material obtained from borrow pits					Rs
Lead up to 100 m - do - do					08
Qty = 1076.925 m ³ (Page - 39)					
Continuation					
@ Rs 147.35/m ³				Rs 158685 = 00	
				Rs 1871576 = 00	

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(22/5) Construction of Subgrade and earthen shoulder - do - do					
Qty = 2254.836 m ³ (Page - 40)					
@ Rs. 176.75/m ³					Rs 398542 = 00
(23/621) Providing G.S.B. grading I by mix in place method - do					
Qty = 655.349 m ³ (Page - 40)					
@ Rs 2951.83/m ³					Rs 1934479 = 00
(24/7) Providing W. B. M (grading - 3) by mechanical means - do					
Qty = 275.612 m ³ (Page - 40)					
@ Rs. 3663.47/m ³					Rs 1009696 = 00
(25/12) Providing Cement Concrete pavement (M-30) - do - do					
Qty = 181.80 m ³ Page - 40					
@ Rs 6749.10/m ³					Rs 1226986 = 00
(26/13) Laying brick boley layer on prepared subgrade with brick on end edging - do - do					
Qty = 297.50 m ² Page - 41					
@ Rs. 503.51/m ²					Rs 149794 = 00.2
(27/8) Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) - do - do					
Qty = 2488.073 m ² Page - 41					
@ Rs 42.55/m ²					Rs 105868 = 00

Continuation

Rs 6696941 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(28/9) Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (R-5.1)					
- do -		do			
Qty = 2488.073 m ²				Page - 41	
@ Rs. 14.41/m ²				Rs 35853 = 00	
(29/10) Providing mix road surfacing					
- do -		do			
Qty = 2488.073 m ²				Page - 41	
@ Rs. 192/m ²				Rs 477710 = 00	
(30/18) Providing reinforced cement concrete M-15 grade boundary pillars/ Local stone of standard design - do					
Qty = 24 nos				Page - 41	
@ Rs. 464.66/each				Rs 11152 = 00	
(31/15) Reinforced cement concrete M-15 grade km/Local stone of standard design - do					
Qty = 02 nos				Page - 41	
@ Rs 2248.76/each				Rs 4498 = 00	
200m stone = 04 nos					
@ Rs 626.96/each				Rs 2508 = 00	
(32/16) Providing and fixing of retro reflected cautionary mandatory and informative signs - do - do					
600mm equilateral & triangle = 04 nos					
Vide T. M. R.				Page - 42	
@ Rs 3412.99/each				Rs 13652 = 00	
				Rs 7242314 = 00	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
600mm Circular - 03 no (Page-42)					
@ Rs. 4586.10/each				Rs 13758=00	
800mm x 600mm rectangular = 4 no					
@ Rs 6405.80/each				Rs 25623=00	
600 mm x 450mm rectangular = 3 no					
@ Rs 4466.01/each				Rs 13398=00	
(33/19) Providing diversion and place identification sign - do					
Qty = 04 no			Page-42		
@ Rs 11732.22/each				Rs 46929=00	
(34/17)(i) Road marking on B.T. - do					
Qty = 130.20 mt			Page-42		
@ Rs. 735.40/m ²				Rs 95749=00	
(ii) Road marking on C.C. - do					
Qty = 60 m ²			Page-42		
@ Rs. 834.62/m ²				Rs 50077=00	
(35/20)(i) Providing and fixing Logo of MGSY project (ii) providing and fixing of Citizen information board					
(iii) Maintenance board - do - do					
Qty = 05 no			Page-42		
@ Rs. 9370.55/each				Rs 46853=00	
				Rs 7534701=00	
Add 12% G.S.T.				Rs 904164=00	
Add 1% L.C				Rs 75347=00	
				Rs 8514212=00	

Continuation

Continuation